

Agenda for Spring ATSSB Region Meeting 4/24/2021

- OPS entires are due by midnight on May 22, 2021
- 2020-2021 Yearly Budget Report (back page) - needs a motion to approve.
 - Budget Info:
 - Began year with: \$4322.69
 - Ended year with: \$10,754.30
 - Yearly expenditures remaining: stipends for all All-Region clinicians, stipends for Band Organizers, stipends for Percussion organizers, stipends for All-Region site hosts, stipends for Region Coordinator, Secretary and Webmaster, scholarships for All-Staters.
- Region Coordinator:
 - I am finishing the 2nd year of a 2-year term. I am stepping down as Region Coordinator.
 - I have received two nominations by email.
 - I'm going to first ask Brittany McCulloch, who nominated Josh Bailey, to speak for him.
 - Now I'm going to ask Katie Licce, who nominated Gabe Hernandez, to speak for him.
 - Are there any other nominations?
 - Vote
- HS All-Region Jazz - Tryouts will be Saturday, September 11th at Lake View High School at 1:00 pm.
- MS/JH East Zone - Tryouts will be Saturday, December 4th at **????** at 9:00 am.
- MS/JH West Zone - Tryouts will be Tuesday, Decemeber 7th at McCamey High School at 1:00 pm.
- HS All-Region - Tryouts will be Saturday, December 11th at Greenwood High School at 12:30 pm.

- Next year's MS/JH tryout music (Year C) is on the ATSSB Region 6 website. Mr. Johns combined all the old files into one Finale file to make a score and correct inconsistencies in etudes. **MAKE SURE YOU USE THE NEW ONES INSTEAD OF OLD COPIES YOU'VE HAD FOREVER!** (*see next page for more info*)

- HS Area - Tryouts will be Saturday, January 8th at Levelland High School

- Clinic/Concert dates:
 - HS All-Region Clinic/Concert - **Greenwood High School**
 - Clinic: Friday, January 14th 9:00-12:00 & 1:30-4:30
 - Clinic: Saturday, January 15th 9:00-12:00
 - Concert: Saturday, January 15th 3:00 pm

 - MS/JH EZ All-Region Clinic/Concert - **Clyde High School**
 - Clinic: Saturday, January 22nd 9:00-12:00, 1:00-4:00
 - Concert: Saturday, January 22nd 5:00

 - MS/JH WZ All-Region Clinic/Concert - **Greenwood High School**
 - Clinic: Friday, January 21st 9:30-12:30, 1:00-4:00
 - Clinic: Saturday, January 22nd 10:00-1:00, 2:00 warmup
 - Concert: Saturday, January 22nd 3:00 pm

 - HS All-Region Jazz Clinic/Concert - **Lake View High School**
 - Clinic: Friday, January 28th 1:00-6:00
 - Clinic: Saturday, January 29th 9:00-11:00, 1:00-3:00
 - Concert: Saturday, January 29th 4:00

 - Clinicians were suggested in January-February, 2020 and voted on the beginning of April. These are for clinicians for the next 3 years of 2021-2024. Results are available on our web page.

- Other ATSSB Region business?

- Final comments:
 - It's been my honor to serve as your Region Coordinator all these years. Thank you for all the kind words of encouragement so many of you have given me! That's what kept me going.

2020-2021 BUDGET/EXPENDITURES REPORT

11/01/20	1464	AREA JAZZ	ATSSB	\$560.00	\$3,762.29	\$500.60	✓	\$3,821.69
11/03/20		DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS	TRINITY SCHOOL OF MIDLAND	(\$67.50)	\$3,829.79	(\$67.50)	✓	\$3,889.19
11/03/20		DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS	CLYDE ISD	(\$112.00)	\$3,941.79	(\$112.00)	✓	\$4,001.19
11/03/20		DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS	JIM NED CISD	(\$180.00)	\$4,121.79	(\$180.00)	✓	\$4,181.19
11/03/20		DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS	LAKE VIEW HIGH ACTIVITY FUND	(\$135.00)	\$4,256.79	(\$135.00)	✓	\$4,316.19
11/03/20		DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS	HAWLEY ISD	(\$112.50)	\$4,369.29	(\$112.50)	✓	\$4,428.69
11/03/20		DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS	PECOS-BARSTOW-TOYAH ISD	(\$22.50)	\$4,391.79	(\$22.50)	✓	\$4,451.19
11/03/20		DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS	MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	(\$135.00)	\$4,526.79	(\$135.00)	✓	\$4,586.19
11/03/20		DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS	FORT STOCKTON ISD	(\$22.50)	\$4,549.29	(\$22.50)	✓	\$4,608.69
11/03/20		DEPOSIT ALL-REGION JAZZ TRYOUTS	ANDREWS ISD	(\$360.00)	\$4,909.29	(\$360.00)	✓	\$4,968.69
11/05/20		DEPOSIT AREA JAZZ TRYOUTS	PECOS-BARSTOW-TOYAH ISD	(\$40.00)	\$4,949.29	(\$40.00)	✓	\$5,008.69
11/05/20		DEPOSIT AREA JAZZ TRYOUTS	CLYDE ISD	(\$80.00)	\$5,029.29	(\$80.00)	✓	\$5,088.69
11/05/20		DEPOSIT AREA JAZZ TRYOUTS	ANDREWS ISD	(\$320.00)	\$5,349.29	(\$320.00)	✓	\$5,408.69
11/17/20	1465	AUDIO FEES FOR JAZZ AUDITIONS AS OF 10/10/2020	TMEA	\$127.50	\$5,221.79	\$127.50	✓	\$5,281.19
11/23/20	1466	ALL-REGION PATCHES	ATSSB	\$1,186.07	\$4,035.72	\$1,186.07	✓	\$4,095.12
11/23/20	1167	REGION COORDINATOR YEARLY STIPEND FOR 2019-2020	DARIN K. JOHNS	\$1,000.00	\$3,035.72	\$1,000.00	✓	\$3,095.12
11/23/20	1168	AREA JAZZ JUDGE - 25 BASS TROMBONES	JOSH BAILEY	\$100.00	\$2,935.72	\$100.00	✓	\$2,995.12
11/23/20	1169	AREA JAZZ JUDGE - 25 BASS TROMBONES	JENNIFER WEBBER	\$100.00	\$2,835.72	\$100.00	✓	\$2,895.12
11/23/20	1170	AREA JAZZ JUDGE - 25 BASS TROMBONES	JOSEPH FIRENZA	\$100.00	\$2,735.72	\$100.00	✓	\$2,795.12
11/23/20	1171	AREA JAZZ JUDGE - 25 BASS TROMBONES	JOSH HOWETH	\$100.00	\$2,635.72	\$100.00	✓	\$2,695.12
11/23/20	1172	AREA JAZZ JUDGE - 25 BASS TROMBONES	FREDDY VERASTEGUI	\$100.00	\$2,535.72	\$100.00	✓	\$2,595.12
11/23/20	1173	AREA JAZZ HONORARIUM FOR REGION COORDINATOR	DARIN K. JOHNS	\$125.00	\$2,410.72	\$125.00	✓	\$2,470.12
11/24/20	CARD	ZOOM PROFESSIONAL MONTHLY COST	ZOOM	\$15.98	\$2,394.74	\$15.98	✓	\$2,454.14
12/19/20	1174	REGION MUSIC	JW PEPPER	\$416.99	\$1,977.75	\$416.99	✓	\$2,037.15
11/10/20		DEPOSIT AREA JAZZ TRYOUTS	HAWLEY ISD	(\$40.00)	\$2,017.75	(\$40.00)	✓	\$2,077.15
11/16/20		DEPOSIT AREA JAZZ TRYOUTS	TRINITY SCHOOL OF MIDLAND	(\$80.00)	\$2,097.75	(\$80.00)	✓	\$2,157.15
12/08/20		DEPOSIT REIMBURSEMENT CHECK FROM ATSSB FOR AREA JAZZ TRYOUTS STIPEND	ATSSB	(\$625.00)	\$2,722.75	(\$625.00)	✓	\$2,782.15
12/24/20	CARD	ZOOM PROFESSIONAL MONTHLY COST	ZOOM	\$15.98	\$2,706.77	\$15.98	✓	\$2,766.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	EDEN BAND BOOSTER	(\$14.50)	\$2,721.27	(\$14.50)	✓	\$2,780.67
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	BROOKE S. SNOW	(\$14.50)	\$2,735.77	(\$14.50)	✓	\$2,795.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	KERMIT ISD	(\$16.50)	\$2,752.27	(\$16.50)	✓	\$2,811.67
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	MENARD ISD	(\$16.50)	\$2,768.77	(\$16.50)	✓	\$2,828.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	ROTAN ISD	(\$33.00)	\$2,801.77	(\$33.00)	✓	\$2,861.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	COLORADO ISD	(\$33.00)	\$2,834.77	(\$33.00)	✓	\$2,894.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	CLYDE ISD	(\$33.00)	\$2,867.77	(\$33.00)	✓	\$2,927.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	SCHLEICHER COUNTY ISD	(\$43.50)	\$2,911.27	(\$43.50)	✓	\$2,970.67
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	EDEN BAND BOOSTER	(\$49.50)	\$2,960.77	(\$49.50)	✓	\$3,020.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	TLC ACADEMY ABILENE CAMPUS	(\$49.50)	\$3,010.27	(\$49.50)	✓	\$3,069.67
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	MERKEL ISD	(\$49.50)	\$3,059.77	(\$49.50)	✓	\$3,119.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	EULA ISD	(\$60.00)	\$3,119.77	(\$60.00)	✓	\$3,179.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	BAIRD ISD	(\$62.00)	\$3,181.77	(\$62.00)	✓	\$3,241.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	BALLINGER ISD	(\$66.00)	\$3,247.77	(\$66.00)	✓	\$3,307.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	SWEETWATER ISD	(\$72.50)	\$3,320.27	(\$72.50)	✓	\$3,379.67
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	FORT STOCKTON ISD	(\$82.50)	\$3,402.77	(\$82.50)	✓	\$3,462.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	COAHOMA ISD	(\$82.50)	\$3,485.27	(\$82.50)	✓	\$3,544.67
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	STANTON ISD	(\$115.50)	\$3,600.77	(\$115.50)	✓	\$3,660.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	TLCA BAND BOOSTER CLUB	(\$116.00)	\$3,716.77	(\$116.00)	✓	\$3,776.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	MCCAMEY ISD	(\$116.00)	\$3,832.77	(\$116.00)	✓	\$3,892.17
01/13/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	TLC ACADEMY ABILENE CAMPUS	(\$130.50)	\$3,963.27	(\$130.50)	✓	\$4,022.67
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	ANDREWS ISD	(\$132.00)	\$4,095.27	(\$132.00)	✓	\$4,154.67
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	CRANE ISD	(\$181.50)	\$4,276.77	(\$181.50)	✓	\$4,336.17
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	WALL ISD	(\$203.00)	\$4,479.77	(\$203.00)	✓	\$4,539.17
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	MCCAMEY ISD	(\$214.50)	\$4,694.27	(\$214.50)	✓	\$4,753.67
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	PECOS-BARSTOW-TOYAH ISD	(\$247.50)	\$4,941.77	(\$247.50)	✓	\$5,001.17
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	SAN ANGELO ISD	(\$247.50)	\$5,189.27	(\$247.50)	✓	\$5,248.67
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	FORSAN ISD	(\$250.50)	\$5,439.77	(\$250.50)	✓	\$5,499.17
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	COMPASS ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOL	(\$320.50)	\$5,760.27	(\$320.50)	✓	\$5,819.67
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	HAWLEY ISD	(\$335.00)	\$6,095.27	(\$335.00)	✓	\$6,154.67
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	PECOS-BARSTOW-TOYAH ISD	(\$391.50)	\$6,486.77	(\$391.50)	✓	\$6,546.17
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	CRANE ISD	(\$493.00)	\$6,979.77	(\$493.00)	✓	\$7,039.17
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	(\$507.50)	\$7,487.27	(\$507.50)	✓	\$7,546.67
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	MIDLAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	(\$528.00)	\$8,015.27	(\$528.00)	✓	\$8,074.67
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	BIG SPRING ISD	(\$681.50)	\$8,696.77	(\$681.50)	✓	\$8,756.17
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	TRINITY SCHOOL OF MIDLAND	(\$742.00)	\$9,438.77	(\$742.00)	✓	\$9,498.17
01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	ANDREWS ISD	(\$884.50)	\$10,323.27	(\$884.50)	✓	\$10,382.67

Any possible changes are highlighted

01/14/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	GREENWOOD ISD	(\$1,699.50)	\$12,022.77	(\$1,699.50)	✓	\$12,082.17
01/14/21	1475	AUDIO FEES FOR HS & MS AUDITIONS AS OF 1/12/21	TMEA	\$2,340.00	\$9,682.77	\$2,340.00	✓	\$9,742.17
01/14/21	1476	AREA JAZZ (MISSING FROM CHECK #1464-MISWRITTEN)	ATSSB		\$9,682.77	\$59.40	✓	\$9,682.77
01/15/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	TLCA BAND BOOSTER CLUB	(\$33.00)	\$9,715.77	(\$33.00)	✓	\$9,715.77
01/15/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	WALL ISD	(\$33.00)	\$9,748.77	(\$33.00)	✓	\$9,748.77
01/15/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	SCHLEICHER COUNTY ISD	(\$33.00)	\$9,781.77	(\$33.00)	✓	\$9,781.77
01/15/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	REAGAN COUNTY ISD	(\$82.50)	\$9,864.27	(\$82.50)	✓	\$9,864.27
01/15/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	JIM NED CISD	(\$82.50)	\$9,946.77	(\$82.50)	✓	\$9,946.77
01/15/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	SWEETWATER ISD	(\$165.00)	\$10,111.77	(\$165.00)	✓	\$10,111.77
01/15/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	MONAHANS-WICKETT-PYOTE ISD	(\$214.50)	\$10,326.27	(\$214.50)	✓	\$10,326.27
01/15/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	SONORA ISD	(\$256.00)	\$10,582.27	(\$256.00)	✓	\$10,582.27
01/15/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	CLYDE ISD	(\$362.50)	\$10,944.77	(\$362.50)	✓	\$10,944.77
01/20/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	FORT STOCKTON ISD	(\$261.00)	\$11,205.77	(\$261.00)	✓	\$11,205.77
01/20/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	BALLINGER ISD	(\$449.50)	\$11,655.27	(\$449.50)	✓	\$11,655.27
01/20/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	BIG SPRING ISD	(\$1,287.00)	\$12,942.27	(\$1,287.00)	✓	\$12,942.27
01/22/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	CHRISTOVAL ISD	(\$60.00)	\$13,002.27	(\$60.00)	✓	\$13,002.27
01/24/21	CARD	ZOOM PROFESSIONAL MONTHLY COST	ZOOM	\$15.98	\$12,986.29	\$15.98	✓	\$12,986.29
01/25/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	REAGAN COUNTY ISD	(\$14.50)	\$13,000.79	(\$14.50)	✓	\$13,000.79
01/25/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	BRADY ISD	(\$78.50)	\$13,079.29	(\$78.50)	✓	\$13,079.29
01/25/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	JIM NED CISD	(\$159.50)	\$13,238.79	(\$159.50)	✓	\$13,238.79
01/25/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	SAN ANGELO ISD	(\$652.50)	\$13,891.29	(\$652.50)	✓	\$13,891.29
01/29/21	CARD	DINNER FOR CLINICIANS AFTER HS ALL-REGION JAZZ REHEARSAL ON FRIDAY	FUENTES	\$178.14	\$13,713.15	\$178.14	✓	\$13,713.15
01/30/21	1477	ALL-REGION JAZZ I CLINICIAN	LUKE McMILLAN	\$743.30	\$12,969.85	\$743.30	✓	\$12,969.85
01/30/21	1478	ALL-REGION JAZZ II CLINICIAN	ERIC BAKER	\$791.44	\$12,178.41	\$791.44	✓	\$12,178.41
01/30/21	1479	JAZZ ORGANIZER + 1/2 CLINIC/CONCERT HOST	JOSH BAILEY	\$450.00	\$11,728.41	\$450.00	✓	\$11,728.41
01/30/21	1480	1/2 CLINIC/CONCERT HOST	ST. LUKE METHODIST CHURCH	\$200.00	\$11,528.41	\$200.00	✓	\$11,528.41
01/30/21	1481	REGION COORDINATOR HS JAZZ	DARIN K. JOHNS	\$250.00	\$11,278.41	\$250.00	✓	\$11,278.41
01/30/21	CARD	FUEL	SHELL	\$37.53	\$11,240.88	\$37.53	✓	\$11,240.88
02/03/21	1482	MUSIC FOR ALL-REGION BAND AND JAZZ BAND	JW PEPPER	\$523.98	\$10,716.90	\$523.98	✓	\$10,716.90
02/24/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	STANTON ISD	(\$435.00)	\$11,151.90	(\$435.00)	✓	\$11,151.90
02/24/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	SNYDER CISD	(\$66.00)	\$11,217.90	(\$66.00)	✓	\$11,217.90
02/24/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	CROCKETT COUNTY CCSD	(\$159.50)	\$11,377.40	(\$159.50)	✓	\$11,377.40
02/24/21	CARD	ZOOM PROFESSIONAL MONTHLY COST	ZOOM	\$15.98	\$11,361.42	\$15.98	✓	\$11,361.42
03/03/21		DEPOSIT HS/MS ALL-REGION TRYOUT FEES	ALPINE	(\$49.50)	\$11,410.92	(\$49.50)	✓	\$11,410.92
02/01/21	CARD	HOTEL ROOM FOR JAZZ I CLINICIAN	COMFORT SUITES	\$95.23	\$11,315.69	\$95.23	✓	\$11,315.69
02/01/21	CARD	HOTEL ROOM FOR JAZZ II CLINICIAN	COMFORT SUITES	\$95.23	\$11,220.46	\$95.23	✓	\$11,220.46
03/24/21	CARD	ZOOM PROFESSIONAL MONTHLY COST	ZOOM	\$15.98	\$11,204.48	\$15.98	✓	\$11,204.48
04/12/21	CARD	HOTEL ROOMS (3) FOR HS ALL-REGION BAND CLINICIANS	MAINSTAY SUITES	\$450.18	\$10,754.30			\$11,204.48

Any possible changes are highlighted